

Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3516

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

8 September 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Births, Adult and paediatric A&E admissions 2015.

1. *How many births did you have per hospital over 2015?*
2. *How many adult accident and emergency admissions did you have per hospital over 2015?*
3. *How many pediatric accident and emergency admissions did you have per hospital over 2015?*

1.

2015	MAIDSTONE HOSPITAL	TUNBRIDGE WELLS HOSPITAL	Grand Total
Jan15		32	470
Feb15		35	398
Mar15		34	483
Apr15		46	442
May15		36	476
Jun15		46	456
Jul15		53	492
Aug15		40	434
Sep15		33	435
Oct15		35	456
Nov15		29	413
Dec15		49	445
Grand Total		468	5400

2.

(Adult classed here as anyone aged 18 and above)

2015	MAIDSTONE	TUNBRIDGE WELLS	Grand
------	-----------	-----------------	-------

Chairman: Tony Jones Chief Executive: Glenn Douglas
Trust Headquarters: Maidstone Hospital, Hermitage Lane, Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ
Telephone: 01622 729000/01892 823535 Fax:01622 226416

	HOSPITAL	HOSPITAL	Total
Jan15	1257	1613	2870
Feb15	1108	1540	2648
Mar15	1332	1779	3111
Apr15	1175	1690	2865
May15	1258	1704	2962
Jun15	1117	1569	2686
Jul15	1211	1739	2950
Aug15	1185	1598	2783
Sep15	1180	1607	2787
Oct15	1064	1658	2722
Nov15	1133	1501	2634
Dec15	1246	1539	2785
Grand Total	14266	19537	33803

3.

(Paediatrics classed here as anyone aged 17 and below)

2015	MAIDSTONE HOSPITAL	TUNBRIDGE WELLS HOSPITAL	Grand Total
Jan15	11	220	231
Feb15	12	198	210
Mar15	21	240	261
Apr15	15	219	234
May15	20	199	219
Jun15	19	237	256
Jul15	15	195	210
Aug15	13	177	190
Sep15	16	237	253
Oct15	11	247	258
Nov15	12	237	249
Dec15	8	219	227
Grand Total	173	2625	2798